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Footings as per Structural Design

BUILDING AREA
LIVABLE AREA = 1933.00 sq.ft.
GROUND FLOOR GARAGE =  586.48 sq.ft. PORCH = 18.00 sq.ft.
TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA =2537.48 sq.ft. / 235.73 sq.m.
SECOND FLOOR LIVABLE AREA = 2290.60 sq.ft.
Open Area / Above Foyer = 45.67 sq.ft.
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR AREA =2336.27 sq.ft. / 217.04 sq.m.
LIVABLE AREA = 4223.60 sq.ft. / 392.37 sq.m.
BUILDING AREA
TOTAL AREA (including Open Area and Garage) = 4873.75 sq.ft. / 4562.77 sq.m.
BASEMENT FLOOR TOTAL BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 1933.00 sq.ft. / 179.57 sq.m.

STATISTICS :

LOT AREA

6832.71 sq.ft. / 634.75 sq.m
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE :

2537.48 ( sq. ft ) =37.14%
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D- ./ : F’QL_JG_H;HEQA!S L’LNE__ - r——t-—— ————- = : o SER ERY : or to a ditch or sump pump. e 38x140 Stluds @ 400mm o.c.
o' Wl | ! b b b ! | ' ! o  Downspouts not directly connected to a storm * RSI423 insulation
| (&) n | L EAMILY R OIM L Ly COOKING sewer shall have extensions to carry water away 38"120 b°tt°|m platel
i S 2 — A4 b ? L-gp——d Lo 4 & & & PANTRY % from the building, and provisions shall be made 38x140  double top plate
=: | & Fg ————— R 18- - 1! ) ) KITCHEN ;) 2 to prevent scil erosion e Interior loadbearing walls shall consist of:
5 5 << o L b b b L : e Concrete slabs in attached garages shall be < 38x89 studs@ 400mmo.c.
N EN Ly / TH : | I I I I : / sloped to drain to the exterior «  38x98 bottom plate and double 38x89 top plate
) ! L IR IR | ! § e  The building site shall be graded so that surface, < 38x89 mid-girts if not sheathed
= ’ = 9 r————— 9 r=—1--1 r————- -4 sump and roof drainage will not accumulate at or +  12.7mmgypsum board sheathing
5 / gh ! | N | | | ! — % % near the building and will not adversely affect Wall Sheathing
Ll Y L ] ! L 386" Cl e Hrl adjacent properties
3| N - — - - = : L |_ | | | e Asper0.B.C.9.23.16.
5 =< | (L —HNSULATION-AS-PER-AMENDED + —— 1 L__—___ J = - Footings as per Structural Design and Structural Notes
3 SIS LI — REQUIREMENTS-OF OB:C-PART 12— — ———————— - General Floors _
51> INSULATION MIN.RSI- R22 as per Structural Design and Structural Notes
@ % COMPLIANCE PACKAGE " J* g % ] e  minimum 15MPa poured concrete General
Ll 17-8' 40" 16-10" % gler, 30 N 310" Tl e  minimum 1200mm below finished grade e  SeeStructural Design for floor joist size and spacing
%1/ T T = '| % ®  Footings shall be founded on natural undisturbed requirements
= —$— = = - soil, rock or compacted granular fill with e  Joists to have minimum 38mmof end bearing
EXTERIOFRIS_ISE;ISI%S; -I10WN I %, % > l ) ) minimum bearing capacity of 150kPa to be site verified e Joists shall bear on a sill plate fixed to
4.1, I I —mmg————————— rJ4 o L | by Soil Engineer foundation with 12.7mmanchor bolts @  2400mm o.c
22 50" 6] 10" g0l 140" 44 140" 56 L 10" 104 y 9
176.15 @ : PN - L= ) +1) S e B ————— o _ ®  Header joists between 1200mm and 3200mm in
| CLOSE » Lo oo e  Footing Size as per Structural Design and length shall be doubled. Header joists exceeding
| | | " : : <//\\ ] : : : : \ Structural Notes see Structural Drawings 3200mm shall be sized by calculations
h i ot ! N} * il N T o b o e  Trimmer joists shall be doubled when supported
/ 176.201 | L /(/ AN \ w | : : ! R ®  The projection of an unreinforced footing header is between 800mmand 2000mm. Trimmer
’ . 176 @I NN R beyond the wall supported shall not be greater joists shall be sized by calculations when
/ A pQ" 50" L 30" =5 " 43 10" /\ B\ \ . 38" . 56" ,|L1 ! ! : 18-10" than its thickness supported header exceeds 2000mm
’ > ) = R = | , e 38x38 cross bridging required not more than
; & =) Step Footings
N % 2y S~ = A— L 2100mm  from each support and from other
— ] = : © 108) . S & by — ® i idai
S =l : | s = . < I . ) 600mm max. rise rows of bridging
é 5 / 2 § 168 0" ele 2 7.6 /t|i9: 2 i : : DINING RM > é 600mm  min. run e  Joists shall be supported on joist hangers at all
= & &% =< i = Looby = . flush beams, trimmers, and headers.
3 . - GUARD PEROBIC.-D.88/. ! | S Foundation Walls s
= | va 5 poo. by ; e  Non-loadbearing partitions shall be supported
o % E < > T10B.C.-988.2. : : : i w0 gs per ?tructural Design and Structural Notes on & joist or on blocking between joist.
= T~ N N eneral .
/ 110" ok ¢ ° ‘P\Q’ER R / s 2 e ] | 15-10° e Tobe poured concrete, unit masonry, ICF or Subflooring
4 i | : preserved wood (see drawings for type and e Asper0.B.C.9.264. DESIGN
b i i 4 ———— % thickness)
176.30 ] A % b o e o  Dampproofing shall be a heavy coat of Roof & Ceilings The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
| N a g SMOKEALARM . ® bituminous material. as per Structural Design and Structural Notes design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
- / — STEEL INSULATED DOOR & INSULATION AS PER AMENDED ! e  Foundation wall to extend minimum 150mm General out in the Ontario Code to be a designer.
= GAS+FUMES \ ; i i i i i
& %Nméwﬁm 176.26 % L ! REQUIREMENTS OF O.B|C. PART 12 ! o above finished grade. . e SeeStructural Design for roof structure -sizes and spacing Qualification Information
[ ) © e  Adrainage layer is required on the outside of a requirements . o L
STRIPPING+SELF CLOSER P ————-INSULATION MINRSI-R22 & ; NP g R d unless d ted under D C-3.25.1
—+H CARBON MONOXIDE L] r COMPLIANCE PAGKAGE"J" 1 | foundation wall where the interior insulation e Hip and valley rafter shall be 38mm deeper than équired uniess design Is eéxempted under DIVISION L-3.2.9.1.
| DETECTOR Lo | | extends more than 900mm below exterior grade. common rafters of the 2006 Ontario Building Code
] + 16'4 |y 0 o L0, 140" ! 120 ! e, / A dralpage layer spall COﬂSISl. of o o 38x89 collar ties @ rafter spacing with 19x89
3 / I | 17 * Mini9mm mineral fgbre insulation with min. . continuous brace at mid span if collar tie exceeds
L LINE OF SECOND ! — Density of 57 kg/m” of free drainage granular material, 2400mm  in length Zoran Paar A f\'/\ 24546
;::5 o § : : FLOOR ABOVE : FlREPLA SE / + Min.100mm or Roof Sheathmg Name J UVV vS|g nature BCIN / BCDN
«® GARAGE  &|¢ R | N J‘_ | LIVINGIRM g . - An approved system which provides
! =p I 0 I el N : ' =, / w® equivalent performance ® AsprOBC.9.2315. Registration Information
7/ .
/ g : ! INI-SlﬁngN ASPER AMENi)E: ¥ 176.90 : ZERO-CLEARANCE / / / ° Eoun.dgtlton_ Wta"ﬁ" zht?"fbe bgacaiugr have the Notching & Drilling of Trusses, Joists, Rafters Required unless design is exempted under Division C -3.2.4.1.
o|f | ] | DIREQT VENT / PROVIDE oor joists installed before backfilling ; 1
|2 i : REQUIREMENTS OF O'B'C"PAPRT 12 '( | RPUGH-IN GAS LINE | @ Holes in floor, roof and ceiling members to be of the 2006 Ontario Building Code
’ Ng, t INSULATION MINRS- R2 | : Ie, ! ! [ Concrete Floor Slabs not larger than 1/4 the actual depth of member PAAR Architect
. ¥ i | |COMPLIANCE PACKAGE " JI" | 5 ‘ | . . . and not less than  50mm from edges rchitecture
/ g & | Lo = rr @ | ﬁ ©  Garage, carport and exterior slab§ and eXte",or ® Notches in floor, roof and ceiling members to be and 31765
’ g 200" i 24— f————w————T————xs‘ 6'6" 60" pl 130 T g0 T 30! LT | 5 steps shall be 32MPa concrete with 5-8% air located ontop  of the member within 1/2 the Interior Design Inc.
’ 1 i e Sy I - = entrainment :
N N actual depth from the edge of bearing and not . Signature BCIN / BCDN
. M e  Basement slab 25MPa concrete, minimum 75mm i Firm Name 9
e . - ' greater than 1/3the joist depth
2 | = [N o, . . . ]
/ N =1 I e ‘—*M 1 I ‘—.L [ 1 ! L thick, placed on a minimum 100mm of e Wall studs may be notched or drilled provided
| ! i | 3 o A 176.40 coarse, clean, granular material that no less than 2/3 the depth of the stud
e / | | 176.80 = / : e  Allfill other than coarse clean material placed remains, if load bearing, and 40mm if non-load
/ - - - ! > - - - B - Py * - - - - - - / beneath concrete slabs shall be compacted to bearing 22 BLUE FOREST DR.
N provide uniform support ®  Roof truss members shall not be notched, drilled TORONTO ON.
o ; . M3H 4w2
’ A III\TE_O ;E‘X;EEIER‘ ““““ e ] EXTERIOiIS.IgEI;Igl ?482H?WN /® & ’ Masonry Walls or weakened unless accommodated in the design N P AA R
| L | 34.2.1.
| FACE OF SECOND I | \ . a
! FLOOR ABOVE Lo ! 5 5 / = ©  Where constructed of 90mm brick, wall shall be (ZD
I , L , —* IRF" —+ I bonded with a header course every 600mm ofc & 416 630 2106
: : : : % 87 ‘_'!- vertically and horizontally and 900mm of/c for Columns, Beams & Lintels LCI]J
i i i i o Egﬂ‘i doer t5ll(?ﬁ1m solid masonry, concrete filed top e  Steel beams and columns shall be shop primed 350W steel. DESIGN :
, . . www. paardesign.com
I ! 176.12 b | 176.12 ! 176.26 I i %8 ggry d plats und e Minimum 83mm end bearing for wood and steel info@paardesign.com
176.20 — : W gourse or continuous 35XxSIwood plate under beams, with190mmsolid masonry beneath the
/ . o — e & BUILDING ENVELOPE / all roof and floor framing members beam.
> * > g{ v 10z e | v * e Provide190mm solid masonry under beams and o  Steel columns to have minimum outside
176.10 U 176.10 } columns _ o diameter of 73mm and minimum wall thickness
) ®  Masonry wall to be tied to each tier of joists with of 4.76mm
EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHOWN EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHOWN 40mm x 4.76mm corrosion resistant steel straps, e  Wood columns for carports and garages shall be
ASPER9.34.2.1. ASPER9.34.2.1. keyed minimum 100mm into masonry. When joists minimum89mm x agmm; in all other cases . 3 G R E E NTR E E R D .
are parallel to wall ties are to extend across at either 140mm x 140mm or184mm round, unless PROJECT: 2 STOREY DWELLING
208 80" 2 7.8 b2 132" least 3 joists @ 2000mm o.c. calculations based on actual loads show lesser
+ * * * ® Inside of wall fo be parged and covered sizes are adequate. All columns shall be not less
;UU 2 with No.15 breather-type asphalt paper than the width of the supported member FILE NAME:
<8 e  For reduced foundation walls to allow a brick e  Masonry columns shall be a minimum of 290mm :
2l 54-10" facing while maintaining lateral support, tie x290mm or 240mm x 380mm DRAWN BY: N.P.
* SE minimum 90mm  brick to minimum 90mm back- e  Provide solid blocking the full width of the CHECKED BY: Z.p.
> up block with corrosion resistant ties at least supported member under all concentrated loads o ) e
17.8mm? in cross sectional area, spaced 200mm > SHEET SIZE: 24" x 36
N vertically and 900mm horizontally, with joints = [PROJ/REV.NO: | P/ A 1203 2015
completely filled with mortar é -
®  Masonry over openings shall be supported on a|DATE: 1204 2015
i istant or prime painted steel lintels
5.0% MAX. DRIVEWAY conason o .
SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 0.8.C. 2012 9.10.19.3. ; 9.33.4.2. with a minimurm of 150mm end bearing FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SMOKE ALARM SHEET TITLE:
REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE BATTERY OPERATED EXCEPT WHERE SMOKE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE F | RST F LOO R P LAN A N D O B C STAN DAR D S
WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT INTERCONNECTED DUE TO SEPARATION BETWEEN UNITS AND EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.
ALARMS MUST BE LOCATED ON OR NEAR THE CEILING WITHIN 5M OF BEDROOM DOCRS. 3
@ WTHINEAGH DVELLINGUNTADUGENT | WAYBE KTTERY PERATED ORPLUGGED INTO AN ELEGTRGAL OUTET
) n_41 n n 1 n
CARBONMONOXIDE | TOPACHSLEEPNGAREA SCALE 1/4"=1'-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0
DETECTOR
DRAWING NO: A 03

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of PAAR DESIGN Inc.( PAAR ). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without PAAR's written permission (PAAR assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)
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58-2"[17.73] Insulation & Weatherproofing Ceramic Tile
* L When ceramic tile is applied to a mortar bed with
INSULATION AS PER AMENDED adhesive, the bed shall be a minimum of 12.5mm THE PROPERTY OF THE CONSULTANT(S) - - o Ho
REQUIREMENTS OF Q.B.C. PART 12 thick & reinforced with galvanized diamond USE AND REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE " J * mesh lath, applied over polyethylene on ) mg ggﬁ@?ﬁéﬁgﬁgﬁ'igﬂﬁﬁwgg AND ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS
. Subﬂooring on joists at no more than 400mm 0.C L|I_J IT IS STAMPED AND SIGNED, AND THE DATED REVISION FIELD STATES:
T L ki with at least 2 rows cross bridgin - O [ st et teth
Supply Ducts in unheated space RSI 2.11 Ceramic Tile o Z | ANY DISCREPANCIES AND ERRORS To BE REPORTED TO THE CONSULTANT(S)
Insulation shall be protected with gypsum board DO NOT PROCEED WITH WORK WITHOUT APPROVED REVISION TO THE DRAWING
or an equivalent interior finish, except for ® As per 0.B.C. 9.30.6.
A 8" 4 4840 * unfinished basements where 0.15mm poly is CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
sufficient for fibreglass type insulations Access to Attics and Crawl Spaces
D”‘(’jts passir?g thrr]ough unheatled space shall be ® Access hatch minimum 545mmx 588mm to be MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
made airtight with tape or sealant rovided to every roof space which is 10m 2
Caulking shall be provided for all exterior doors f,’, more in areaglnd morpe than 600mm in height L 12042015 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
and windows between the frame and the exterior . Access hatch minimum 500mmx 700mm to be
cladding provided to every crawl space
Weatherstripping shall be provided on all doors
and access hatches to the exterior, except doors Garage Gasproofing
AS PERO.B.C.9.9.10.1. from a garage to the exterior ® The walls and ceiling of an attached garage shall
Exterior walls, ceilings and floors shall be be constructed and sealed so as to provide an
12 12 constructed so as to provide a continuous barrier effective barier fo exhaust fumes
, - - — — — - - - - . - - _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ to the passage of water vapour from the interior @ Allplumbing and other penetrations through the "
/ = = T | ] Wi [ and to the leakage of air from the exterior walls and ceiling shall be caulked i
""" s % % ® Doors between the dwelling and attached garage '5
] ! A N ! may not open into a bedroom and shall be z
E 0 I ~ - v wn gn " o g a
/LLI 416 10-10 | |. / 60 N\ |. 1Ji6 g r3_ 4 ___,_lc_____ S0 Zl|l_1_8_ _,‘L _____ S | !L___i ‘LI J weatherstripped and have a self-closer &
a B ————— | o —— I | "\[[ZERO-CLEARANCE | " ot %)
O B 3.*\ 10-10° A n " ! ( gj/\\ ) )) 1N5 L \QIRECT VENT/ PROVIDE 184" _ i | Natural Ventiation Alarms and Detectors >
LTJI T RS AN 115 = | | [ ROUGH-IN GAS LINE 7 [ T Every roof space above an insulated ceiling shall ® At least one smoke alarm shall be installed on or W
S § IS | N COFFERED| |5 ’ 7 w@x ! :: ! AN INSULATION AS PER AMENDED | ,~ ! be ventilated with unobstructed openings equal near the ceiling on each floor and basement level
= = N CEILING | 7 =\ S T REQUIREMENTS OF UB.C. PART T2[f l fo not less than 1/300 of the insulated ceiling area 900mm  or more above an adjacent level
L \\ i ! — IV MASTER BATHROO \ é 2 ! ! I_ ___________ INSULATION MIN.RSI-R22 || ! | Insulated roof spaces not incorporating an attic ® Smoke alarms shall be interconnected and
@) I N , . N e | L COMPLIANCE PACKAGE " J{ | ! shall be ventilated with unobstructed openings equal located such that one is within 5m of every
/ Z _:/ / : : \ : S — - — * VAULT 7% L |8 | :_ o o _:_, / to not less than 1/150 of the insulated ceiling area. bedroom door and no more than 15m travel
Q _ | | PN | 29" L \__ 1 | | /l_l | ™ | Roof Vents Shall be Uniformly d|Str|buted with min. 25% distance from any point ona ﬂoor
= . NI T - | CEILING | | a8 B | ttop of th d 25% at bottom of th - i
/ 5 S W.I.C. / N ] S§ e ! ! )‘/ ! | | ! \*\ ! g op °d te Space ??h t° af ottom of the .spac? ® A carbon monoxide detector shall be installed
’ AT y I | = | 3 [ | esigned to prevent ine entry of rain, Snow or INsects adjacent to every sleeping area for dwellings with
/ m / |NSU|4KT|0N AS PER AMENDED 9 @ @ ARG MASTER BEDROOM ¥\ Unheated crawl spaces shall be provided with fuél burning ﬂrerglaoe (?r s%ove oran attacr?ed garage
REQUIREMENTS OF 6,8.C. PARY 12 @ — —— || & ‘ gl T -y 0.1m* of ventiation for each 50m” '
. / , g“gﬁ%ﬂﬁ&ﬂg& GREEE Y | | 'nd o 1 g ‘L | - @ | \‘ g 14 - Minimum natural ventilation areas, where
g -~ | CUMPLIANGE FAGRAGE “JN | ?‘;r L‘_’—L ———————————— . -—|_=t | | : SMOKE ALARM : | K mechanical ventilation is not providgd, are:
O - HIEEE | churoms  doom -
5-8" §5-2" 411" g" 7-0" | | 184" | 1 - . ; ;
’ t I : : ! ! : : t ) Unfinished basement: ~ 0.2% of floor area ° Mg)flmum Rise 200mm
' | . i | e  Minimum Run 210mm
ﬁ? : : | I : : | Doors and Windows e  Minimum Tread 235mm
! - : -—_ - ! | Every floor level containing a bedroom and not e  Minimum Head Room 1950mm
! | i R A | : served by an exterior door shall contain at least 1 e  Minimum Width 860mm
: // COFFERED \\\ : : window having an unobstructed open area of 0.35m? e  Curved stairs shall have a min. run of 150mm at
L CEILING N and no dimension less than 380mm , which is any point and a minimum average run of 200mm
4 "N | openable from the inside without tools. Maximum e  Winders which converge to a point in stairs must
v N sill height 1000mm for fin. floors above grade. turn through an angle of no more than 90 ° with
g 0, g 0
184" 1] Exterior house doors and windows within 2000mm no less than 30'or more than 45 per tread. Sets
i <t = 5] ’ from grade shall be constructed to resist forced of winders must be separated by 1200mm along the
’ ' i entry. Doors shall have a deadbolt lock run of the stair
NCCESS CH I The principal entry door shall have either a door e  Alanding is required at the top of any stair
—H 2l viewer, transparent glazing or a sidelight leading to the principal entrance to a dwelling
| p-19.2.1. | | . i and other exterior entrances with more than 3risers
= I v @ LAUNDRY RM. /! . mP Glass in Doors and Sidelights e  Exterior concrete stairs with more than 2 risers
= / l = : — ; L d [ —; | / % = As per 0.B.C. 9.6.6.2. require foundations
% | T | I - ] l : Lo % s Resistance to forced ent '
Ié_) | L 2"|g-“—~|l _____ i ) L_1|:9l_ J_——-Z"ﬁ-"- L 9'Q" I I L q‘[:l 58" i T I 3||_4| | 'g' ry Handra'ls. a.nd Gu.ards l l l
= I~ * ] ) 77 7 . ¥t = As per 0.B.C.9.6.8.and 9.7.6.1. e  Ahandrail is required for interior stairs
: [N I Lo / =~ containing more than 2 risers and exterior stairs
/ - RN - <t THROOM1 N . containing more than 3 risers
! ! r——T——————————————— . i Exterior Walls e  Guards are required around every accessible
. / ! y /}_ — . s ° g | No windows or other unprotected openings are surface which is more than 600mm above the
Y J BEDROOM 3 = I permitted in exterior walls less than 1200mm from adjacent level and where the adjacent surface
: 4 \"}’ 5 g %S.Y [I)'IIEHT T CLOSET } = property lines has a slope more than 1:2
R ! — —I/ékl 2 2 ' 238 . E | 2 15.9mm type X' fire rated drywall shall be installed e Interior and exterior guards min. 900mmbhigh.
AS PER 0.B.C. 9.9.10.1. | Ty ! SMOKE ALARM ! on the inside face of attached garage exterior Exterior guards shall be 1070mm  high where height
29 i / P . A } walls and gable ends of roofs which are less than above adjacent surface exceeds 1800mm
S ] / | 1200mm and not less than 600mm from property lines e  Guards shall have openings smaller than 100mm DESIGN
// ol )/ <> = ! Non combustible cladding shall be installed on and no member between140mm and 900mm  that will
.l .4_/ _____________ _*_%4,0___ . = '| 1——————————1 R ﬁrl::sﬂe"or wallsless than  600mm from property Faciltate climbing The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
[ i SMOKEALARM*_ _] COFFERED Caulking Blumbi design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
o . — CEILING umoing out in the Ontario Code to be a designer.
b ai‘ T As per 0.B.C.9.27.4 e  Every dwelling requires a kitchen sink, lavatory, o .
INSULATION AS PER AMENDED B T _ GUARD PER OB.C. - 9.85.1 Waterproof wall finish water closet, bathtub or shower stall and the Qualification Information
INS%TA%W glé'lol.%g.'PKRﬂZ ] A B, - 9.0.0. ‘ CARBON MONOXIDE installation or availability of laundry facilities Required unless design is exempted under Division C-3.2.5.1.
. |COMPLIANCE PA.CKA-GE e < . 5 0p.C.-9882. DETECTOR ¥ @ As per 0.B.C.9.29.2 e  Afloor drain shall be installed in the basement, of the 2006 Ontario Building Code
h s l 3 - . and connected to the sanitary sewer where
N +__C _6F_F_E_R_E_|5_I( | 1 SMOK% LARM . Gypsum Board Finish (Taped Joints) gravity drainage is possible. In other cases, it
- 180" | 42" T 64 5 4117 5 - T iecli
’:_ CEILING : T T 1 A A— BEDROOM 1 As per 0.B.C.9.29.5 shall be connected to a sewage ejection pump. Zoran Paar ] ‘ ‘ — 24546
| | ! Water Resistance ' TV
. 5 | ! <) = =X Electrical Name |"WV signature BCIN /BCDN
2 | ¥  BEDROOM2 ] | ! 2 I /A ) | INSULATION AS PER AMENDED & As per 0.8.C.9.301.2) e  Anexterior light controlled by an interior switch o _
Zul| > | ! O ) 4+ REQUIREMENTS OF 0.B.C. PART 12 Panel-type underlay is required at every entrance . Registration Information
| @ - : | | | INSULATION|MIN.RSI- R22 As per O.B.C. 9.30.2 e Alight controlled by a switch is required in Required unless design is exempted under Division C -3.2.4.1.
' SMOKE ALARM ' | OPEN TO BELOW : ' COMPLIANCE PACKAGE " J" per.B.L. 9.50.2. every kitchen, bedroom, living room, utility of the 2006 Ontario Building Code
)I_ _________________________ I h | 3 , [ )I_ _____________________ % Intersection of Built-up Roofs and Walls other room, laundry room, dining room, bathroom,
BATHROOM 2 ® i P than masonry ve§ttikr>]ulg, hallwtay,I garageband cq:jpc:;t_. l: to PAAR Architecture
| As per O.B.C. 9.26.4.7. switched receptacle may be provided instead of a
L. Lia! NS 60’ ey | 4w FUT T e 60 S¥L_ 1.7 5F . 60" | & S :ﬂ . light in bedrooms and living rooms Interior aDr;c;i nIne 31765
_________ T‘““““'“““““““““““““ -| ___________T____"_________:‘I‘____ = ubtiooring e Stairs shall be lighted, and except where serving 9 - —J v ]
— % @ — + As per 0.B.C. 9.26 4. an unfinished basement shall be controlled by 8 Firm Name Signature BCIN /BCDN
. S = T =, IEDE;E IE‘:EDE | 1 =Y | \ way switch at the head and foot of the stairs
M & . 1 I . 1 - I M M Wall Sheathing > fleat p
v ) ! = 0 T v ! v v i N o  Basements require a light for each 30m”, -
% | | | 2‘ L 8 | 9 | 10 AS PER OB.C. 9.g10.1. & As per 0.B.C. 9.23.16. controlled by a switch at the head of the stairs
"] | B T B I | | ) Restraint of joist bottoms Mechanical Venlation 22 BLUE FOREST DR.
_ A, .\ . ) | | | . g . . N .
4 K 2 100" 24 5| 1 e et e -—- / e  Roof joists supporting a finished ceiling, other than * 2 trg ; T':n'::ilt;lzrt'tliaat's?r;sﬁtﬁ? tﬁerzﬂlr‘r:rz(fj' with P A A R M3H 4w2
1 | 1 Lo 1 plywood, OSB or waferboard, shall be restrained P q . >
I I I from i ,t' iong the bott ! b ; » 10.0L/S each for basement and master bedroom m
, ' ||| BALGONY g , furing,bocking, cros biding or trappin " 50 LS for sach ofher rom 5
! 3| ABOVE GARAGE P - g, blocking, ( ging pping e A principal dwelling exhaust fan shall be b 416 630 2106
| Lo conforming to Article 9.23.9.3. installed and controlled by a centrally located ol
! P Thickness switch identified as such DESIGN
| I Lo | e  Supplemental exhaust shall be installed so that www._paardesign.com
] Lo ®  Concrete slabs shall be not less than 75mm the total capacity of all kitchen, bathroom and info@paardesign.com
/ L \} / thick exclusive of concrete topping. other exhausts , less the principal exhaust, is not
7 : \ — 7 - - ~ - - - - - - - - r = - - - less than the total required capacity
|
\ BUILDING ENVELOPE Drips beneath W|nd?w sils e A Heat Recovery Ventilator may be employed in
M ®  Except for wall openings located less than 150mm lieu of exhaust to provide ventilation. An HRV
GUARD PER 0.B.C.-9.8.8.1. above ground level, where a concealed flashing is not is required if any solid fuel buming appliances
0.B.C.-988.2. installed beneath window and door sills, such sills are installed 3 GREENTREE RD
shall be provided with an outward slope and a drip e  Supply air intakes shall be located so as to avoid . '
located not less than 25mm from the wall surface cor?t%ination from exhaust outlets PROJECT: 2 STOREY DWELLING
50" 14" 134" 21 | 79" L 22 132 I S
‘ ‘ 7 Downspouts
® Asper0.B.C.9.26.18.2. FILE NAME:
P . ) Roof & Ceilings
5410" Wood strip flooring as per Structural Design and Structural Notes DRAWN BY: N.P.
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ROOF AND ATTIC VENTILATION

AS PER - OBC 9.19.

ROOF VENTS

[] EAVE/SOFFIT VENTS

5

ROOF PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

Roofing

Fasteners for roofing shall be corrosion resistant.
Roofing nails shall penetrate through or at least
12mminto roof sheathing

Every asphalt shingle shall be fastened with at
least 4nails for 1000mm wide shingle

Eave protection shall extend 900mm up the roof
slope from the edge, and at least 300mm from
the inside face of the exterior wall, and shall

consist of Type M or Type S Roll Roofing laid

with minimum 100mm head and end laps cemented
togetheror glass Fibre or Polyester Fibre coated
base sheetsor self sealing composite

membranes consisting of modified bituminous
coated material or NO.15 saturated felt lapped

and cemented. Eave protection is not required

for unheated buildings, for roofs exceeding a

slope of 1 in 1.5, or where a low slope asphalt
shingle application is provided

Open valleys shall be flashed with 2layers of

roll roofing, or 1layer of sheet metal min. 600mm wide
Flashing shall be provided at the intersection of
shingle roofs with exterior walls and chimneys
Sheet metal flashing shall consist of not less than
1.73mmsheet lead, 0.33mm galvanized steel,
0.33mmcopper, 0.35mmzinc, or  0.48mmaluminum

Intersection of Built-up Roofs and Walls other
than masonry

As per 0.B.C.9.26.4.7.
Water Resistance

As per 0.B.C. 9.30.1.(2)

Panel-type underlay

As per 0.B.C. 9.30.2.

Asphalt shingles on slopes of 1 in 3 or Greater
As per 0.B.C. 9.26.7

Roofing materials

As per 0.B.C. 9.26.2.1.(1)(I)
Roof Sheathing

As per 0.B.C. 9.23.15.
Sheathing membrane material standard

Asper0.B.C.9.27.3.2.

Downspouts
As per 0.B.C. 9.26.18.2.
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